(.ev. 6-93)	RECORI	-80	15-2000	ΞT		NT OF COMMERC	
('AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · ·						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ /) (opes of Detects a		The same of the sa	<u> </u>	Y	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies JOHN F. KLEBES and ROBERT L. CONSTANT		101	432820 2. Name and addr Name: SN	ess of re	documents or copceiving party(ies) WESSON COP	45 T4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🍇	O No	Internal Address	s:		3c784 09/6	
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			································	
☐ Assignment	□ Merger		Street Address:	2100	ROOSEVELT A	AVENUE	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name			//////		
Other			City: SPRING	GFIELD	_State: MA	_ZIP: 01102- 2208	
Execution Date:July 31	, 2000	<u> </u>	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? D Ye	s O _X No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	9(00)	9745	*			
If this document is being file	d together with a ne	w application	, the execution date of	of the app	lication is:Ju	ly 31, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s			B. Patent No.(s		,		
ra raciner ppiloadacti recijo	'	}	D. Talonerio.	-,			
	Addition	nal numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🗓 No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	ence	6. Total number of	application	ons and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: NICHOLAS J.	TUCCILLO		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41).	\$ 40.0	00	
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed		e .		
McCormick, P.	aulding & Hub	er LLP	☐ Authorized	to be cha	rged to deposit a	iccount	
Street Address: 1441 Ma	in Street, 8t	h Floor	8. Deposit accour	nt numbe			
City: Springfield S	tate: MA ZIP:	01104	13-0285 (Attach dupterate of	opy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)	
		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the fore	going inform		ect and a	ny attached copy	is a true copy of	
NTCHOLAS J. TUCCI		[M]:	Signature E	· .		7 Date	
Name of Ferson bigning		ages including	cover sheet, attechneents,	and docum	ent: 4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required covers height information to:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required dove@heet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BogAssignments

REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT: WHEREAS, we, JOHN F. KLEBES and ROBERT L. CONSTANT

residents of 157 Thalia Drive, Feeding Hills, MA 01030; and 12 Crawford Drive, Westfield, MA 01085;

respectively, have invented improvements in

A SECURITY APPARATUS FOR USE IN A FIREARM

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, SMITH & WESSON CORP.

a corporation of the State of Delaware

having a place of business at

2100 Roosevelt Avenue

Springfield, Massachusetts 01102-2208

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0393

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 31 day of July , 2000.

STATE OF Massachusetts)
) ss:

COUNTY OF Hampden

On this 31 day of Juy , 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came, JOHN F. KLEBES, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Robert L. Constant [L.S.]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my JULY , 2000. seal this 31 day of

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0394

STATE OF M	assachusetts)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF	Hampden)	

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

On this 31 day of July , 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came, ROBERT L. CONSTANT, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Luam. Lundstrom

my rublic

My Commission [SEAL]

Expires: 10/5/01

5001-322

PATENT **REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0395**